STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and IDS Engineering Group (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on May 8, 2018 pursuant to SOQ 14-025, (hereinafter "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Contractor to provide additional Services and extend the Time of Performance under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- 1. County shall pay Contractor an additional amount not to exceed eight thousand dollars and no/100 (\$8,000.00) to perform the additional Services, as described in Contractor's proposal dated March 15, 2022 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed three hundred eighty-two thousand three hundred fifty-eight dollars and no/100 (\$382,358.00), authorized as follows:

\$374,358.00 under the Agreement; and \$8,000.00 under this Amendment.

- 3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without an agreement executed by the parties.
- 4. The Time of Performance under the Agreement is hereby extended to end no later than May 31, 2023.
- 5. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY	IDS ENGINEERING GROUP	
	T-1 sul	
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent – Signature	
	Travis S. Sellers	
Date	Authorized Agent – Printed Name	
ATTEST:	Sr. Vice President	
	Title	
	April 4, 2022	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date	
APPROVED:		
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Eng	 gineer	
Al	UDITOR'S CERTIFICATE	
	are available in the amount of \$ n of Fort Bend County under this contract.	to
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor	
I:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction\Ransom\17	103\Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs.Ransom.IDS.docx.4/1/2022. 18-Eng-500054-A1	

EXHIBIT A



March 15, 2022

Fort Bend County Engineering c/o Mr. Kevin Mineo, PE, MBA Binkley & Barfield Consulting Engineers 1710 Seamist Drive Houston, Texas 77008

Reference: Additional Services Proposal for Additional Construction Phase Services

Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program

Ransom Road, Project No. 17103 IDS Project Number 0570-007-00

Dear Mr. Mineo:

IDS Engineering Group respectfully submits this additional services proposal for additional construction phase services for the above-referenced project.

During construction, the contractor and Program Manager made multiple requests for revised Traffic Control Plans. These requests were based on how the contractor wanted to phase the construction and were not a result of any deficiencies in the original traffic control plans prepared by IDS. Due to the number of revisions to the traffic control plans, IDS expended the budgeted amount for Construction Phase Services. Additional construction phase services are requested in order to provide engineering support for the remaining duration of construction.

Compensation

IDS requests an additional \$8,000 for construction phase services to be billed on a time and materials basis. Services will be invoiced monthly based on the percent of services complete.

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal to you and look forward to working with you on this project. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol D. Harrison, P.E., PMP, ENV SP

Carol D. Harrison

Senior Project Manager

Travis S. Sellers, P.E., ENV SP Senior Vice President

\\HOUVFS3\Projects\0500\057000700 Ransom Road- FBC 2017 Mobility Projects\PM\010 Proposal\Add Service 2- CPS\Additional Services Proposal for Ransom Road 3-15-22.docx